
 

 
NPMA BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

2025-2026 Roster  

Executive Committee 

 
2025-2026 President 

Mrs. Emily Kendrick  
Arrow Exterminators 
8613 Roswell Road, NE  
Atlanta, GA 30350 
Email: ekendrick@arrowext.com 

 
2025-2026 President-Elect 

Mr. Mike Bullert  
Big Time Pest Control 
19905 Hirsch Court, Suite 1  
Anderson, CA 96007-4928 
Email: mike@bigtimepestcontrol.com 

 
2025-2026 Treasurer 

Hon. Bob Dold  
Rose Pest Solutions 
414 Frontage Road  
Northfield, IL 60093 
Email: bob@bobdold.com 

 
2025-2026 Secretary 

Mr. Joel Nolasco  
NuBorn Pest Control 
154 E Boston Post Road  
Mamaroneck, NY 10543 
Email: jnolasco@nubornpest.com 



 
2025-2026 Immediate Past President 

Ms. Faye Golden  
Cook's Pest Control, Inc. 
1741 5th Avenue SE PO Box 669 
Decatur, AL 35602-0669 
Email: faye.golden@cookspest.com 

 
2024-2025 Ex Officio 

Ms. Dominique Stumpf CAE 
National Pest Management Association 
10460 North Street  
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Email: dstumpf@pestworld.org 

 
Regional Directors 

 
2024-2026 Director - Region 1 

Mr. King Jones III 
CT Pest Solutions, LLC 
734 Rubber Ave 2F  
Naugatuck, CT 6770 
Email: king@ctpestsolutions.com 

 
2025-2027 Director - Region 2 

Jordan Murad 
Cross Pest Control of Tampa 
10784 Florence Avenue 
Thonotosassa, FL 33592 
Email: jordan@crosspestcontrol.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - Region 3 

Mr. AJ Alonso  
Columbus Pest Control 
1510 W. Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43222-1008 
Email: ajalonso@cbuspest.com 

 
2025-2027 Director - Region 4 

Austin Burns 
Burns Pest Elimination 
2620 Grovers Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85053 
Email: Austinb@burnspestelimination.com 



 
2025-2027 Director -Region 5 

Sameer Thawer 
Ecopest, Inc. 
8605 Coronet Road, NW 
Edmonton AB T6E 4P2 
Canada 
Email: sameer@ecopest.ca 
 

At-Large Directors 

 
2025-2027 Director - At-Large 

John Adkins 
Four Seasons Pest Control 
3322 Hwy 29 
Danville, VA 24540 
Email: john@bugman4u.com 

 

 

 

 

 
2025-2027 Director - At-Large 

Tim Brock 
Brock Lawn & Pest Control, Inc. 
3005 S HWY 77. 
Lynn Haven, FL 32444-1777 
Email: tbrock@brockpest.com 

 
2025-2027 Director - At-Large 

Jeff Ives 
Rose Pest Solutions 
31700 Research Park Dr 
Madison Heights, MI 48071-4627 
Email: jeffives@rosepest.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Zac McCauley  
McCauley Services 
PO Box 60  
Bryant, AR 72089 
Email: zac@callmccauley.com 

mailto:sameer@ecopest.ca


 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Ms. Eve Pappas  
Hoffman's Exterminating Co., Inc. 
532 Bridgeton pike  
Mantua, NJ 08051-1300 
Email: epappas@hoffmanpest.com 

 
2025-2027 Director - At-Large 

Janet Preece 
ZipZap Termite & Pest Control 
18602 N US 69 Hwy 
Lawson, MO 64062 
Email: janetpreece@zipzappestcontrol.com 

 
2025-2027 Director - At-Large 

Layne Salvant 
The Bug Man, Inc 
12015 Cloverland Ct. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
Email: layne@bugmanonline.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Greg Schmidt  
Pest Solutions, Inc. 
17348 Jefferson Davis Hwy  
Ruther Glen, VA 22546 
Email: greg@pestsolutionsva.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Trey Strickland BCE 
Waynes Pest Control Services 
100 Concourse Parkway Suite 360  
Hoover, AL 35244 
Email: trey.strickland@callwaynes.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Ms. Lauren Thrasher  
Thrasher Termite & Pest Control of So Cal, 
Inc. 
8957 Complex Drive  
San Diego, CA 92123 
Email: Lauren@Thrasherpest.com 

https://aptifyweb.npmapestworld.org/aptify/


Past Presidents’ Representative 

 
2025-2026 Past Presidents' Representative 

Scott Steckel 
Plunkett's Pest Control, Inc. 
40 NE 52nd Way 
Fridley, MN 55421 
Email: scott.steckel@plunketts.net 

 
Associate Directors 

 
2025-2026 Associate Director 

Sara Cromwell 
Abell Pest Control 
246 Attwell Drive 
Etobicoke ON M9W 5B4 
Canada 
Email: scromwell@abellgroup.com 

 

 
2025-2026 Associate Director 

Andrew Richardson 
Saela 
1290 Sandhill Road 
Orem, UT 84058 
Email: andrew@saelapest.com 

 

Allied Directors 

 
2024-2026 Allied Director 

Ms. Amy Chapman  
Corteva AgriScience 
8595 Pelham Rd., Ste 400-224  
Greenville, SC 29615 
Email: amy.chapman@corteva.com 

 

 

 

 

https://aptifyweb.npmapestworld.org/aptify/


 
2024-2026 Allied Director 

Lee Barrett 
Nisus Corporation 
100 Nisus Drive 
Rockford, TN 37853 
Email: leeb@nisuscorp.com 

 
2024-2026 UPFDA Representative 

Mr. Patrick Lynch ACE 
Bell Labs, Inc. 
6551 North Towne Rd  
Windsor, WI 53598 
Email: plynch@belllabs.com 


